## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 34283/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in AN No. 24/2022 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAZA MUZAFFAR BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166133/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166131/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.166130/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL )

Date: 02-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Utsav Singh Bains, Adv. Mr. Yusuf, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 5873 of 2022.

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER (ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS