SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5397/2024

DANISH YOUSUF & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAZA MUZAFFAR BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.101961/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101963/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 10-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the appellants.
- Issue notice.
- 3. Tag with C.A.No.5873/2022 and connected matter.
- 4. Meanwhile, operation of the impugned order dated 15.03.2024, passed by the National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi, shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)