SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8055/2022

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (PREVIOUSLY STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJA MUZAFFAR BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 165083/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 165236/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 165085/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 68/2023 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 166131/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 166133/2022

IA No. 166133/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 166131/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 5397/2024 (XVII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 101961/2024

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 101963/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 113198/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 274101/2024

IA No. 101963/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 101961/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 274101/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 113198/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 27-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tannu, Adv.

Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. G.m. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Himashi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Mr. D.p.singh, Adv.

Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Appeals are admitted.
- 2. Hearing expedited.
- 3. List in the month of July 2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)