## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 1007/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in AN No. 24/2022 passed by the National Green Tribunal]

M/S NKC PROJECTS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAZA MUZAFFAR BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29429/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 29430/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

**JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 29428/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date: 07-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv. Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv. Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.

Ms. Tannu, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay, on the civi appeal as well as on the application for stay.
- 2. List alongwith Civil Appeal No.8055/2022 and other connected matters.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)